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Calculating Cost 
Selling Price : $1,500 1500 ( 1'500.)
Profit Margin : 30% 30 ( 1'050.)
Cost =? ($1,050)
Margin Value : $450  ( 450.)

Calculating Selling Price
Cost : $2,000 2000 ( 2'000.)
Profit Margin : 20% 20 ( 2'500.)
Selling Price =? ($2,500)
Margin Value : $500  ( 500.)

Calculating Profit Margin
Cost : $1,500 1500 ( 1'500.)
Selling Price : $2,000 2000 ( 25.)
Profit Margin =? (25%)
Margin Value : $500  ( 500.)

POWER SUPPLY 
This calculator comes with a dual power source. The duration of an 
alkaline battery depends entirely on individual usage.
(Note: Do not attempt to change the battery by yourself. Have a Canon  
 Service Center change the battery for you).
■ Electromagnetic interference or electrostatic discharge may cause the  
 display  to malfunction or the contents of the memory 
 to be lost or altered. Should this occur, use the tip 
 of a ball point pen (or similar sharp object) to 
 press the [RESET] button on the back of the 
 calculator. After resetting, be sure to set the tax rate again.

 BUSINESS SALES CALCULATION
 Set the              switch to "BUSINESS" to perform cost, sell and profit   
 margin calculation.     – Used for calculating the cost, selling price and profit   
  margin amount. Enter the value of any 2 items to obtain  
  the balance value item. (e.g. enter the value of the cost  
  and the selling price to obtain the profit margin.) 
  After the last value is shown, press         ,         or            
  key to recall all values in sequence.
 TAX CALCULATION
Set                   switch to "TAX" to perform tax calculation. 
 
 Store the Tax Rate – Enter the tax rate figure, then press                 
                  to store. 
 Recall the Tax Rate – Press                 to recall the current  
 tax rate.  
 Add Tax Key – Used for adding the tax amount to the   
 displayed figure.
 Deduct Tax Key – Used for deducting the tax amount from  
 the displayed figure. 
SPECIFICATION 
Power Source: Solar cell and alkaline battery (LR54 x 1)
Automatic power-off: approx. 7 minutes  
Usable Temperature: 0ºC to 40ºC  
Dimension: 80mm (L) x 125mm (W) x 13mm (H) 
Weight :  73g 
(Subject to change without notice)  

TECHNISCHE DATEN
Stromversorgung: Solarzelle und alkalibatterie (LR54 x 1)
Automatische Ausschaltfunktion: nach ca. 7 Minuten
Betriebstemperatur: 0 bis 40°C
Abmessungen: 80 mm (B) x 125 mm (L) x 13 mm (H)
Gewicht: 73 g
(Änderungen ohne Vorankündigung vorbehalten)  

Nachdem der letzte Wert angezeigt wurde, drücken Sie         ,         oder 
          -Taste, um alle Werte nacheinander abzuzurufen.

SPÉCIFICATIONS
Source d'alimentation : Cellule solaire et pile alcaline (LR54 x 1)
Mise hors tension automatique : approx. 7 minutes 
Température d'utilisation : de 0°C à 40°C
Dimensions : 80 mm (larg.) x 125 mm (long.) x 13 mm (haut.)
Poids : 73 g 
(Sujet à des modifications sans préavis) 

Une fois la dernière valeur affichée, appuyez sur        ,         ou 
clé pour rappeler toutes les valeurs dans l’ordre.

ESPECIFICACIONES 
Fuente de alimentación: Célula solar o pilas alcalinas. (LR54 x 1)
Apagado automático: aprox. 7 minutos 
Temperatura operativa: entre 0 a 40°C
Dimensiones: 80mm (an) x 125mm (l) x 13mm (al)
Peso: 73 g 
(Sujeto a cambios sin previo aviso)  

Una vez mostrado el último valor, pulse la tecla        ,        o          para 
recuperar todos los valores en secuencia.

SPECIFICHE 
Alimentatore: Energia solare ed a batterie alcaline (LR54 x 1)
Spegnimento automatico: circa 7 minuti
Temperatura di utilizzo: da 0 a 40ºC
Dimensioni: 80mm (La) x 125mm (P) x 13mm (A)
Peso: 73 g 
(Specifiche soggette a modifica senza preavviso)  

Dopo aver visualizzato l'ultimo valore, premere         ,         o          
per richiamare tutti i valori in sequenza.

ESPECIFICAÇÕES
Fonte de alimentação: Célula solar e pilha alcalina (LR54 x 1)
Função de desligar automático: aprox. 7 minutos
Temperatura de utilização: 0ºC a 40ºC
Dimensões: 80mm (largura) x 125mm (comprimento) x 13mm (altura)
Peso: 73g
(Sujeito a alteração sem aviso prévio)  

Após o último valor ser mostrado, pressione         ,        ou        
chave para recordar todos os valores em sequência.
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SPECIFIKATIONER
Strømkilde: Solcelle og alkaline-batteri (LR54 x 1)
Automatisk slukning: ca. 7 minutter
Betjeningstemperatur: 0 til 40ºC
Dimensioner: 80 mm (B) x 125 mm (L) x 13 mm (H)
Vægt: 73 g 
(Med forbehold for ændringer uden varsel)

Når den sidste værdi er vist, skal du trykke på         ,          eller         
for at tilbagekalde alle værdier i rækkefølge.

SPECIFIKATION
Strömkälla: Solceller och alkaliska batteri (LR54 x 1)
Automatisk avstängning: cirka 7 minuter
Temperaturintervall: 0 till 40ºC
Storlek: 80 mm (B) x 125 mm (L) x 13 mm (H)
Vikt: 73 g 
(Specifikationerna kan ändras utan meddelande)  

När det sista värdet har visats trycker du på         ,         eller        
för att återkalla alla värden i följd.

TEKNISET TIEDOT 
Virtalähde: Aurinkokenno ja alkaliparisto (LR54 x 1)
Automaattinen virrankatkaisu: noin 7 minuuttia
Käyttölämpötila: 0 - 40ºC
Mitat: 80mm (leveys) x 125mm (pituus) x 13mm (korkeus)
Paino: 73 g
(Tietoja voidaan muuttaa ilman erillistä ilmoitusta.)  

Kun viimeinen arvo on näytetty, paina         ,         tai           -näppäintä 
palauttaakseen kaikki arvot peräkkäin.

TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS
Voeding: Zonnecel en alkalinebatterij (LR54 x 1)
Automatisch uitschakelen: na ong. 7 minuten
Optimale gebruikstemperatuur: 0 tot 40ºC
Afmetingen: 80mm (B) x 125mm (L) x 13mm (H)
Gewicht: 73g 
(De technische gegevens kunnen zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving 
worden gewijzigd)

Nadat de laatste waarde is weergegeven, drukt u op de toets        , 
of           om alle waarden achter elkaar op te roepen.

ΤΕΧΗИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ
Источник питания: Солнечная батарея и щелочная батарея (LR54 x 1)
Αвтоматическое отключение питания: приблизителью через 7 минут
Температура зксплуатации: 0ºC - 40ºC
Размеры: 80 мм (ширина) x 125 мм (длина) x 13 мм (высота)
Bec: 73 г
(Параметры могут бытъ изменены без уведомления)

После того, как будет показано последнее значение, нажмите клавишу 
          ,            или             , чтобы вспомнить все значения последовательно.

電源
本計算器配有兩種電源: 太陽能及堿性電池。堿性電池的使用時間完全
取決于個別的使用情況。

規格
電源 : 太陽能及堿性電池 (LR54 x1)
自動斷電 : 約7分鐘
工作溫度範圍：攝氏0至40度
體積 : 80 (寬) x 125 (長) x 13 (高) 毫米 
重量 : 73克
(本使用說明書的規格及內容如有改動，恕不另行通知)

顯示最後一個值后，按      、       或         鍵按順序
召回所有值。

사양
전원 : 태양 전지 및 알카라인 전지 (LR54 x 1)
자동 전원 끄기 : 약. 7 분
사용 가능한 온도 : 0ºC ~ 40ºC
치수 : 80mm (W) x 125mm (L) x 13mm (H)
무게 : 73 g 
(예고없이 변경 될 수 있음)

마지막 값이 표시된 후                   또는           키를 눌러 
순서대로 모든 값을 회수합니다.


